

## City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0926 Version: 1 Name: Resolution appropriating \$74,500 add'l funds-La

Crosse St, Oakland to Losey

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 6/16/2021 In control: Common Council

On agenda: 10/14/2021 Final action: 10/14/2021

Title: Resolution appropriating additional Utility Reserve Funds for Design Services for the La Crosse

Street, Oakland Street to Losey Boulevard, professional services design agreement.

Sponsors: Mitch Reynolds

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Dir. of Finance Letter 10.6.21, 3. BPW Letter 10.11.2021

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/14/2021	1	Common Council	ADOPTED	
10/11/2021	1	Board of Public Works	RECOMMENDED TO BE ADOPTED	Pass
10/7/2021	1	Finance & Personnel Committee	RECOMMENDED TO BE ADOPTED	Pass

Resolution appropriating additional Utility Reserve Funds for Design Services for the La Crosse Street, Oakland Street to Losey Boulevard, professional services design agreement. \$17,000 from Water Utility Reserve Fund 640 \$57,500 from Storm Sewer Reserve Fund 650